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October 3L,2024
SCHEDULE OF HOLIDAYS - YEAR 2025

The following holidays including the Full Moon Poya days listed below will be holidays for all
employees of the company for the year 2025. However, employees on roster duty are required to
work on these holidays as laid down in the respective rosters.

01 Monday 13th January Duruthu Full Moon Poya Day

02 Tuesday 14th January Tamil Thai Pongal Day

03 Tuesday 04th February lndependence Day

04 Wednesday 12th February Navam Full Moon Poya Day

05 Thursday 13th March Medin Full Moon Poya Day

06 Saturday Lzth April Bak Full Moon Poya Day

07 Sunday l-3th April Day prior to Sinhala and Tamil New Year Day

08 Monday L4th April Sinhala and Tamil New Year Day

09 Tuesday 15th April Additional holiday in lieu of holiday which falls on

Sunday 13th April 2025

l0 Thursday 01rt May May Day

lt Monday Lzth May Vesak Full Moon Poya Day

t2 Tuesday L3th May Day following Vesak Full Moon Poya Day

13 Tuesday 10th June Poson Full Moon Poya Day

14 Thursday 1oth July Esala Full Moon Poya Day

l5 Friday 0gth August Nikini Full Moon Poya Day

t6 Friday 05th September Milad-Un-Nabi (Holy Prophet's Birthday)

l7 Sunday 07th
,t .,

September Binara Full Moon Poya Day

18 Monday 06th October Vap Full Moon Poya Day

t9 Wednesday o5th November ll Full Moon Poya Day

20 Thursday 04th December Unduvap Full Moon Poya Day

21 fhursday 25th December Christmas Day

The statutory holidays referred to in AP circulars issued by the
amended as specified herein.

Changes, if any, of the above holidays will be notified.
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